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Cookstown Motor Club

Retro Targa
10 October 2015

Overall Winner: Will Corry/Richard Earney [MG Midget]
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Ulster Automobile Club  10 Oct 15Retro Targa

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver Navigator Car Class Total Gap lead Gap previous

1 14 Will Corry Richard Earney MG Midget 1 1015

2 9 Mark Faulkner Gillian Haydon Mazda MX-5 1 1027 12 12

3 18 Christopher Evans Kevin Fagan Mazda MX-5 1 1029 14 2

4 5 Eric Patterson Raymond Donaldson Mazda MX-5 1 1043 28 14

5 1 Frank Lenehan Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet 1 1049 34 6

6 3 Simon Woodside Andrew Blair Mazda MX-5 1 1050 35 1

7 15 Michael Reid John Lindsay MG Midget 1 1054 39 4

8 24 Anthony McGuckin Donnagh Cleary Mazda MX-5 1 1071 56 17

9 21 David Crothers Barbara Kane Mazda MX-5 1 1073 58 2

10 4 Allan Harryman Suz Graham Mazda Roadster 1 1077 62 4

11 6 Drew Wylie Malcolm McQueen Mazda MX-5 1 1087 72 10

12 23 Steven Cromie Chris Henry Mazda MX-5 1 1088 73 1

13 8 Paul Williamson Conor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 1 1095 80 7

14 2 Robert Dickson Catherine Dickson Austin Cooper S 1 1095 80 0

15 12 Roger Fynn Conor Auld MG Midget 1 1101 86 6

16 28 Will Thompson Bailie Thompson Vauxhall Corsa 1 1107 92 6

17 26 Neil Fletcher Johnny McNamee Escort Mexico 1 1109 94 2

18 16 Simon Brien Tiffany Brien MG Midget 1 1110 95 1

19 31 Jonathan Henderson John Henderson Nissan Micra 1 1111 96 1

20 7 Bryan Mutch Ken McEntee Mazda MX-5 1 1129 114 18

21 29 Arthur McMullan Adam McMullan Ford Anglia 1 1140 125 11

22 11 Tony McLaughlin Clifford Auld BMW 318 is 1 1141 126 1

23 17 Jack Brien Juanita Brien MG Midget Atlantis 1 1142 127 1

24 25 Conn Williamson Maurice Eakin BMW 318 TI 1 1276 261 134

25 22 Wallace McKee Ben McKee Mazda MX-5 1 1327 312 51

26 27 Peter Dornan Gareth Evans Peugeot 206 1 1365 350 38

27 32 Mark Brownlee Ryan Jones Triumph Spitfie 1 1413 398 48

28 10 David Crossen Chris McSherry Nissan Micra 1 2043 1028 630

29 20 Rodney McCready Shiralee McCready Mazda MX-5 1 5454 4439 3411

33 David Gomes Robbie Gomes MG Midget 1 DNF

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Ulster Automobile Club  10 Oct 15Retro Targa

Official Final Classification - continued
Pos Num Driver Navigator Car Class Total Gap lead Gap previous

19 Stuart Annesley Stephen Jess Mazda MX-5 1 DNF

30 Jim Allen Paul Lang Renault Clio 1 DNS

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Ulster Automobile Club Retro Targa  10 Oct 15

MTC1 TC1

Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Total Pos

14 Will Corry/Richard Earney MG Midget 1 38 [38] 28 [28] 94 [94] 54 [54] 67 [67] 70 [70] 351 1

9 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon Mazda MX-5 1 40 [40] 29 [29] 94 [94] 55 [55] 63 [63] 70 [70] 351 1

18 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan Mazda MX-5 1 39 [39] 28 [28] 98 [98] 54 [54] 65 [65] 75 [75] 359 3

5 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson Mazda MX-5 1 43 [43] 31 [31] 100 [100] 53 [53] 64 [64] 73 [73] 364 5

1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet 1 41 [41] 35 [35] 106 [106] 52 [52] 64 [64] 73 [73] 371 8

3 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair Mazda MX-5 1 41 [41] 29 [29] 99 [99] 53 [53] 67 [67] 74 [74] 363 4

15 Michael Reid/John Lindsay MG Midget 1 39 [39] 30 [30] 101 [101] 54 [54] 67 [67] 75 [75] 366 6

24 Anthony McGuckin/Donnagh Cleary Mazda MX-5 1 42 [42] 36 [36] 99 [99] 55 [55] 66 [66] 72 [72] 370 7

21 David Crothers/Barbara Kane Mazda MX-5 1 42 [42] 38 [38] 106 [106] 55 [55] 71 [71] 76 [76] 388 16

4 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham Mazda Roadster 1 42 [42] 30 [30] 106 [106] 58 [58] 67 [67] 76 [76] 379 9

6 Drew Wylie/Malcolm McQueen Mazda MX-5 1 42 [42] 33 [33] 99 [99] 58 [58] 68 [68] 83 [83] 383 11

23 Steven Cromie/Chris Henry Mazda MX-5 1 53 [43+10] 31 [31] 100 [100] 54 [54] 69 [69] 76 [76] 383 11

2 Robert Dickson/Catherine Dickson Austin Cooper S 1 42 [42] 31 [31] 106 [106] 56 [56] 69 [69] 80 [80] 384 15

8 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 1 42 [42] 31 [31] 104 [104] 58 [58] 70 [70] 83 [83] 388 16

12 Roger Fynn/Conor Auld MG Midget 1 41 [41] 31 [31] 111 [111] 59 [59] 72 [72] 82 [82] 396 22

28 Will Thompson/Bailie Thompson Vauxhall Corsa 1 41 [41] 30 [30] 101 [101] 54 [54] 78 [78] 76 [76] 380 10

26 Neil Fletcher/Johnny McNamee Escort Mexico 1 46 [46] 34 [34] 101 [101] 60 [60] 71 [71] 76 [76] 388 16

16 Simon Brien/Tiffany Brien MG Midget 1 41 [41] 29 [29] 104 [104] 56 [56] 73 [73] 80 [80] 383 11

31 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson Nissan Micra 1 44 [44] 33 [33] 102 [102] 55 [55] 71 [71] 78 [78] 383 11

7 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee Mazda MX-5 1 55 [55] 30 [30] 104 [104] 58 [58] 73 [73] 88 [88] 408 24

29 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan Ford Anglia 1 44 [44] 38 [38] 101 [101] 58 [58] 72 [72] 79 [79] 392 19

11 Tony McLaughlin/Clifford Auld BMW 318 is 1 43 [43] 34 [34] 104 [104] 57 [57] 73 [73] 83 [83] 394 20

17 Jack Brien/Juanita Brien MG Midget Atlantis 1 43 [43] 31 [31] 114 [114] 57 [57] 80 [80] 79 [79] 404 23

25 Conn Williamson/Maurice Eakin BMW 318 TI 1 48 [48] 51 [51] 127 [127] 59 [59] 87 [87] 93 [93] 465 26

22 Wallace McKee/Ben McKee Mazda MX-5 1 42 [42] 31 [31] 102 [102] 59 [59] 72 [72] 88 [88] 394 20

27 Peter Dornan /Gareth Evans Peugeot 206 1 42 [42] 180 FAIL 101 [101] 180 FAIL 74 [74] 77 [77] 654 29

32 Mark Brownlee/Ryan Jones Triumph Spitfie 1 49 [49] 180 FAIL 126 [126] 65 [65] 82 [82] 87 [87] 589 28

10 David Crossen/Chris McSherry Nissan Micra 1 40 [40] 180 FAIL 94 [94] 63 [63] 71 [71] 900 [0] 1348 30

20 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready Mazda MX-5 1 43 [43] 900 [0] 900 [0] 900 [0] 900 [0] 900 [0] 150 4693 31

33 David Gomes/Robbie Gomes MG Midget 1 54 [44+10] 33 [33] 121 [121] 61 [61] 79 [79] 99 [99] 447 25

19 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess Mazda MX-5 1 41 [41] 31 [31] 101 [101] 56 [56] 70 [70] 180 FAIL 479 27

30 Jim Allen/Paul Lang Renault Clio 1

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5
Craigantlet B1

Test 6
North Down Grains 1 Eagle Hill 1 Hawe Farm 1 Clandeboye Sawmill 1Craigantlet A1

For

Time Card 1

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Ulster Automobile Club Retro Targa  10 Oct 15

14 Will Corry/Richard Earney

9 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon

18 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan

5 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson

1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair

3 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair

15 Michael Reid/John Lindsay

24 Anthony McGuckin/Donnagh Cleary

21 David Crothers/Barbara Kane

4 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham

6 Drew Wylie/Malcolm McQueen

23 Steven Cromie/Chris Henry

2 Robert Dickson/Catherine Dickson

8 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy

12 Roger Fynn/Conor Auld

28 Will Thompson/Bailie Thompson 

26 Neil Fletcher/Johnny McNamee

16 Simon Brien/Tiffany Brien

31 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson

7 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee

29 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan

11 Tony McLaughlin/Clifford Auld

17 Jack Brien/Juanita Brien

25 Conn Williamson/Maurice Eakin

22 Wallace McKee/Ben McKee

27 Peter Dornan /Gareth Evans 

32 Mark Brownlee/Ryan Jones

10 David Crossen/Chris McSherry

20 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready

33 David Gomes/Robbie Gomes

19 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess

30 Jim Allen/Paul Lang

MTC2

Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Total Pos Total Pos

88 [88] [0] 20 [20] 61 [61] 169 1 520 1

92 [92] [0] 20 [20] 60 [60] 172 3 523 2

88 [88] [0] 21 [21] 60 [60] 169 1 528 3

92 [92] [0] 20 [20] 61 [61] 173 7 537 4

90 [90] [0] 20 [20] 62 [62] 172 3 543 7

93 [93] [0] 20 [20] 61 [61] 174 8 537 4

89 [89] [0] 22 [22] 63 [63] 174 8 540 6

98 [98] [0] 20 [20] 67 [67] 185 22 555 8

91 [91] [0] 25 [25] 60 [60] 176 10 564 14

97 [97] [0] 20 [20] 63 [63] 180 13 559 10

90 [90] [0] 20 [20] 62 [62] 172 3 555 8

93 [93] [0] 21 [21] 63 [63] 177 11 560 11

94 [94] [0] 22 [22] 65 [65] 181 17 565 15

96 [96] [0] 20 [20] 64 [64] 180 13 568 17

92 [92] [0] 21 [21] 65 [65] 178 12 574 19

93 [93] [0] 21 [21] 66 [66] 180 13 560 11

102 [102] [0] 20 [20] 62 [62] 184 21 572 18

100 [100] [0] 21 [21] 61 [61] 182 18 565 15

92 [92] [0] 22 [22] 66 [66] 180 13 563 13

98 [98] [0] 21 [21] 64 [64] 183 20 591 22

102 [102] [0] 21 [21] 66 [66] 189 25 581 20

104 [104] [0] 21 [21] 67 [67] 192 26 586 21

98 [98] [0] 21 [21] 68 [68] 187 23 591 22

104 [104] [0] 24 [24] 72 [72] 200 28 665 25

92 [92] [0] 24 [24] 115 [115] 150 381 30 775 26

95 [95] [0] 23 [23] 64 [64] 182 18 836 28

115 [115] [0] 24 [24] 75 [75] 214 29 803 27

90 [90] [0] 21 [21] 61 [61] 172 3 1520 29

98 [98] [0] 24 [24] 66 [66] 188 24 4881 30

102 [102] [0] 22 [22] 69 [69] 193 27 640 24

Castlebawn 1 Roy Lyttle 1 Wallace A1
Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 For After

Time Card 2 Time Card 2Wallace B1

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Ulster Automobile Club Retro Targa  10 Oct 15

14 Will Corry/Richard Earney

9 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon

18 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan

5 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson

1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair

3 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair

15 Michael Reid/John Lindsay

24 Anthony McGuckin/Donnagh Cleary

21 David Crothers/Barbara Kane

4 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham

6 Drew Wylie/Malcolm McQueen

23 Steven Cromie/Chris Henry

2 Robert Dickson/Catherine Dickson

8 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy

12 Roger Fynn/Conor Auld

28 Will Thompson/Bailie Thompson 

26 Neil Fletcher/Johnny McNamee

16 Simon Brien/Tiffany Brien

31 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson

7 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee

29 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan

11 Tony McLaughlin/Clifford Auld

17 Jack Brien/Juanita Brien

25 Conn Williamson/Maurice Eakin

22 Wallace McKee/Ben McKee

27 Peter Dornan /Gareth Evans 

32 Mark Brownlee/Ryan Jones

10 David Crossen/Chris McSherry

20 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready

33 David Gomes/Robbie Gomes

19 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess

30 Jim Allen/Paul Lang

TC2

Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Total Pos Total Pos

38 [38] 28 [28] 90 [90] 62 [62] 66 [66] 284 1 804 1

39 [39] 27 [27] 92 [92] 62 Bogey 65 [65] 285 2 808 2

45 [45] 26 [26] 93 [93] 62 Bogey 68 [68] 294 5 822 3

40 [40] 28 [28] 94 [94] 62 [62] 67 [67] 291 3 828 4

39 [39] 30 [30] 93 [93] 62 Bogey 70 [70] 294 5 837 6

40 [40] 29 [29] 95 [95] 65 [65] 69 [69] 298 8 835 5

40 [40] 29 [29] 94 [94] 64 [64] 70 [70] 297 7 837 6

44 [44] 31 [31] 95 [95] 62 [62] 70 [70] 302 10 857 8

40 [40] 27 [27] 95 [95] 66 [66] 70 [70] 298 8 862 10

42 [42] 31 [31] 95 [95] 64 [64] 70 [70] 302 10 861 9

43 [43] 32 [32] 97 [97] 66 [66] 70 [70] 308 15 863 11

42 [42] 30 [30] 97 [97] 71 [71] 71 [71] 311 18 871 13

41 [41] 29 [29] 94 [94] 67 [67] 74 [74] 305 13 870 12

40 [40] 29 [29] 98 [98] 65 [65] 72 [72] 304 12 872 14

41 [41] 30 [30] 98 [98] 68 [68] 71 [71] 308 15 882 16

41 [41] 29 [29] 109 [109] 69 [69] 76 [76] 324 23 884 18

43 [43] 31 [31] 97 [97] 65 [65] 71 [71] 307 14 879 15

43 [43] 28 [28] 103 [103] 68 [68] 75 [75] 317 20 882 16

41 [41] 44 [44] 99 [99] 67 [67] 74 [74] 325 24 888 19

44 [44] 29 [29] 98 [98] 68 [68] 75 [75] 314 19 905 20

44 [44] 47 [47] 98 [98] 69 [69] 74 [74] 332 26 913 22

43 [43] 32 [32] 100 [100] 70 [70] 76 [76] 321 21 907 21

47 [47] 27 [27] 108 [108] 71 [71] 72 [72] 325 24 916 23

46 [46] 39 [39] 114 [114] 81 [81] 86 [86] 366 29 1031 24

46 [46] 31 [31] 102 [102] 69 [69] 75 [75] 323 22 1098 25

42 [42] 32 [32] 96 [96] 66 [66] 74 [74] 310 17 1146 26

46 [46] 43 [43] 113 [113] 77 [77] 82 [82] 361 28 1164 27

40 [40] 29 [29] 93 [93] 62 Bogey 67 [67] 291 3 1811 28

43 [43] 44 [44] 102 [102] 70 [70] 82 [82] 341 27 5222 29

Test 14 Test 15 For AfterTest 13Test 11 Test 12
North Down Grains 2 Eagle Hill 2 Hawe Farm 2 Craigantlet A2 Craigantlet B2 Time Card 3 Time Card 3

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Ulster Automobile Club Retro Targa  10 Oct 15

14 Will Corry/Richard Earney

9 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon

18 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan

5 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson

1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair

3 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair

15 Michael Reid/John Lindsay

24 Anthony McGuckin/Donnagh Cleary

21 David Crothers/Barbara Kane

4 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham

6 Drew Wylie/Malcolm McQueen

23 Steven Cromie/Chris Henry

2 Robert Dickson/Catherine Dickson

8 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy

12 Roger Fynn/Conor Auld

28 Will Thompson/Bailie Thompson 

26 Neil Fletcher/Johnny McNamee

16 Simon Brien/Tiffany Brien

31 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson

7 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee

29 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan

11 Tony McLaughlin/Clifford Auld

17 Jack Brien/Juanita Brien

25 Conn Williamson/Maurice Eakin

22 Wallace McKee/Ben McKee

27 Peter Dornan /Gareth Evans 

32 Mark Brownlee/Ryan Jones

10 David Crossen/Chris McSherry

20 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready

33 David Gomes/Robbie Gomes

19 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess

30 Jim Allen/Paul Lang

MTC3

Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Total Pos Total Pos

85 [85] 42 [42] 25 [25] 59 [59] 211 2 1015 1

96 [96] 41 [41] 24 [24] 58 Bogey 219 11 1027 2

84 [84] 40 [40] 25 [25] 58 Bogey 207 1 1029 3

88 [88] 42 [42] 25 [25] 60 [60] 215 6 1043 4

88 [88] 43 [43] 21 [21] 60 [60] 212 4 1049 5

87 [87] 42 [42] 25 [25] 61 [61] 215 6 1050 6

86 [86] 43 [43] 26 [26] 62 [62] 217 9 1054 7

87 [87] 44 [44] 24 [24] 59 [59] 214 5 1071 8

86 [86] 41 [41] 25 [25] 59 [59] 211 2 1073 9

90 [90] 43 [43] 24 [24] 59 [59] 216 8 1077 10

92 [92] 47 [47] 25 [25] 60 [60] 224 17 1087 11

89 [89] 45 [45] 25 [25] 58 Bogey 217 9 1088 12

91 [91] 44 [44] 27 [27] 63 [63] 225 19 1095 13

91 [91] 45 [45] 25 [25] 62 [62] 223 14 1095 13

90 [90] 43 [43] 26 [26] 60 [60] 219 11 1101 15

90 [90] 44 [44] 26 [26] 63 [63] 223 14 1107 16

100 [100] 46 [46] 25 [25] 59 [59] 230 24 1109 17

103 [103] 42 [42] 25 [25] 58 Bogey 228 22 1110 18

88 [88] 45 [45] 25 [25] 65 [65] 223 14 1111 19

91 [91] 45 [45] 26 [26] 62 [62] 224 17 1129 20

94 [94] 45 [45] 25 [25] 63 [63] 227 21 1140 21

97 [97] 46 [46] 26 [26] 65 [65] 234 27 1141 22

92 [92] 48 [48] 25 [25] 61 [61] 226 20 1142 23

99 [99] 49 [49] 28 [28] 69 [69] 245 28 1276 24

92 [92] 54 [54] 25 [25] 58 Bogey 229 23 1327 25

91 [91] 44 [44] 25 [25] 59 [59] 219 11 1365 26

102 [102] 54 [54] 28 [28] 65 [65] 249 29 1413 27

85 [85] 60 [60] 26 [26] 61 [61] 232 25 2043 28

99 [99] 45 [45] 26 [26] 62 [62] 232 25 5454 29

DNF

DNF

DNS

Test 16 Test 17 Test 18 For Final

Time Card 4Castlebawn 2 Roy Lyttle 2 Wallace A2 Wallace B2
Test 19

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Ulster Automobile Club Retro Targa
Results for each Time Card

 10 Oct 15

Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank

1 14 Will Corry/Richard Earney 351 1 169 1 284 1 211 2 1015

2 9 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 351 1 172 3 285 2 219 11 1027

3 18 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 359 3 169 1 294 5 207 1 1029

4 5 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 364 5 173 7 291 3 215 6 1043

5 1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 371 8 172 3 294 5 212 4 1049

6 3 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 363 4 174 8 298 8 215 6 1050

7 15 Michael Reid/John Lindsay 366 6 174 8 297 7 217 9 1054

8 24 Anthony McGuckin/Donnagh Cleary 370 7 185 22 302 10 214 5 1071

9 21 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 388 16 176 10 298 8 211 2 1073

10 4 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 379 9 180 13 302 10 216 8 1077

11 6 Drew Wylie/Malcolm McQueen 383 11 172 3 308 15 224 17 1087

12 23 Steven Cromie/Chris Henry 383 11 177 11 311 18 217 9 1088

13 8 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 388 16 180 13 304 12 223 14 1095

14 2 Robert Dickson/Catherine Dickson 384 15 181 17 305 13 225 19 1095

15 12 Roger Fynn/Conor Auld 396 22 178 12 308 15 219 11 1101

16 28 Will Thompson/Bailie Thompson 380 10 180 13 324 23 223 14 1107

17 26 Neil Fletcher/Johnny McNamee 388 16 184 21 307 14 230 24 1109

18 16 Simon Brien/Tiffany Brien 383 11 182 18 317 20 228 22 1110

19 31 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson 383 11 180 13 325 24 223 14 1111

20 7 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee 408 24 183 20 314 19 224 17 1129

21 29 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan 392 19 189 25 332 26 227 21 1140

22 11 Tony McLaughlin/Clifford Auld 394 20 192 26 321 21 234 27 1141

23 17 Jack Brien/Juanita Brien 404 23 187 23 325 24 226 20 1142

24 25 Conn Williamson/Maurice Eakin 465 26 200 28 366 29 245 28 1276

25 22 Wallace McKee/Ben McKee 394 20 381 30 323 22 229 23 1327

26 27 Peter Dornan /Gareth Evans 654 29 182 18 310 17 219 11 1365

27 32 Mark Brownlee/Ryan Jones 589 28 214 29 361 28 249 29 1413

28 10 David Crossen/Chris McSherry 1348 30 172 3 291 3 232 25 2043

29 20 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready 4693 31 188 24 341 27 232 25 5454

33 David Gomes/Robbie Gomes 447 25 193 27 4500 30 3900 30 DNF

19 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess 479 27 2850 31 4500 30 3900 30 DNF

Time Card 4
TotalPos Num Driver/Navigator

Time Card 1 Time Card 2 Time Card 3

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Ulster Automobile Club Retro Targa
Results after each Time Card

 10 Oct 15

Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank

1 14 Will Corry/Richard Earney 351 1 520 1 804 1 1015 1 1015

2 9 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 351 1 523 2 808 2 1027 2 1027

3 18 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 359 3 528 3 822 3 1029 3 1029

4 5 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 364 5 537 4 828 4 1043 4 1043

5 1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 371 8 543 7 837 6 1049 5 1049

6 3 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 363 4 537 4 835 5 1050 6 1050

7 15 Michael Reid/John Lindsay 366 6 540 6 837 6 1054 7 1054

8 24 Anthony McGuckin/Donnagh Cleary 370 7 555 8 857 8 1071 8 1071

9 21 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 388 16 564 14 862 10 1073 9 1073

10 4 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 379 9 559 10 861 9 1077 10 1077

11 6 Drew Wylie/Malcolm McQueen 383 11 555 8 863 11 1087 11 1087

12 23 Steven Cromie/Chris Henry 383 11 560 11 871 13 1088 12 1088

13 8 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 388 16 568 17 872 14 1095 13 1095

14 2 Robert Dickson/Catherine Dickson 384 15 565 15 870 12 1095 13 1095

15 12 Roger Fynn/Conor Auld 396 22 574 19 882 16 1101 15 1101

16 28 Will Thompson/Bailie Thompson 380 10 560 11 884 18 1107 16 1107

17 26 Neil Fletcher/Johnny McNamee 388 16 572 18 879 15 1109 17 1109

18 16 Simon Brien/Tiffany Brien 383 11 565 15 882 16 1110 18 1110

19 31 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson 383 11 563 13 888 19 1111 19 1111

20 7 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee 408 24 591 22 905 20 1129 20 1129

21 29 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan 392 19 581 20 913 22 1140 21 1140

22 11 Tony McLaughlin/Clifford Auld 394 20 586 21 907 21 1141 22 1141

23 17 Jack Brien/Juanita Brien 404 23 591 22 916 23 1142 23 1142

24 25 Conn Williamson/Maurice Eakin 465 26 665 25 1031 24 1276 24 1276

25 22 Wallace McKee/Ben McKee 394 20 775 26 1098 25 1327 25 1327

26 27 Peter Dornan /Gareth Evans 654 29 836 28 1146 26 1365 26 1365

27 32 Mark Brownlee/Ryan Jones 589 28 803 27 1164 27 1413 27 1413

28 10 David Crossen/Chris McSherry 1348 30 1520 29 1811 28 2043 28 2043

29 20 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready 4693 31 4881 31 5222 30 5454 29 5454

33 David Gomes/Robbie Gomes 447 25 640 24 5140 29 9040 30 DNF

19 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess 479 27 3329 30 7829 31 11729 31 DNF

Time Card 4
TotalPos Num Driver/Navigator

Time Card 1 Time Card 2 Time Card 3

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Ulster Automobile Club Retro Targa
Top 10 Test Times (and ties)

 10 Oct 15

1 Will Corry/Richard Earney 38 1 Will Corry/Richard Earney 28 1 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 94 1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 52

2 Michael Reid/John Lindsay 39 1 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 28 1 David Crossen/Chris McSherry 94 2 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 53

2 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 39 3 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 29 1 Will Corry/Richard Earney 94 2 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 53

4 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 40 3 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 29 4 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 98 4 Will Corry/Richard Earney 54

4 David Crossen/Chris McSherry 40 3 Simon Brien/Tiffany Brien 29 5 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 99 4 Michael Reid/John Lindsay 54

6 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 41 6 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 30 5 Drew Wylie/Malcolm McQueen 99 4 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 54

6 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 41 6 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee 30 5 Anthony McGuckin/Donnagh Cleary 99 4 Steven Cromie/Chris Henry 54

6 Roger Fynn/Conor Auld 41 6 Michael Reid/John Lindsay 30 8 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 100 4 Will Thompson/Bailie Thompson 54

6 Simon Brien/Tiffany Brien 41 6 Will Thompson/Bailie Thompson 30 8 Steven Cromie/Chris Henry 100 9 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 55

6 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess 41 10 Robert Dickson/Catherine Dickson 31 10 Michael Reid/John Lindsay 101 9 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 55

6 Will Thompson/Bailie Thompson 41 10 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 31 10 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess 101 9 Anthony McGuckin/Donnagh Cleary 55

10 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 31 10 Neil Fletcher/Johnny McNamee 101 9 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson 55

10 Roger Fynn/Conor Auld 31 10 Peter Dornan /Gareth Evans 101

10 Jack Brien/Juanita Brien 31 10 Will Thompson/Bailie Thompson 101

10 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess 31 10 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan 101

10 Wallace McKee/Ben McKee 31

10 Steven Cromie/Chris Henry 31

1 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 63 1 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 70 1 Will Corry/Richard Earney 88 1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 20

2 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 64 1 Will Corry/Richard Earney 70 1 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 88 1 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 20

2 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 64 3 Anthony McGuckin/Donnagh Cleary 72 3 Michael Reid/John Lindsay 89 1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 20

4 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 65 4 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 73 4 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 90 1 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 20

5 Anthony McGuckin/Donnagh Cleary 66 4 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 73 4 Drew Wylie/Malcolm McQueen 90 1 Drew Wylie/Malcolm McQueen 20

6 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 67 6 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 74 4 David Crossen/Chris McSherry 90 1 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 20

6 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 67 7 Michael Reid/John Lindsay 75 7 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 91 1 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 20

6 Will Corry/Richard Earney 67 7 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 75 8 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 92 1 Will Corry/Richard Earney 20

6 Michael Reid/John Lindsay 67 9 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 76 8 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 92 1 Anthony McGuckin/Donnagh Cleary 20

10 Drew Wylie/Malcolm McQueen 68 9 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 76 8 Roger Fynn/Conor Auld 92 1 Neil Fletcher/Johnny McNamee 20

9 Steven Cromie/Chris Henry 76 8 Wallace McKee/Ben McKee 92

9 Neil Fletcher/Johnny McNamee 76 8 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson 92

9 Will Thompson/Bailie Thompson 76

Test 1: North Down Grains 1 Test 2: Eagle Hill 1 Test 3: Hawe Farm 1 Test 4: Clandeboye Sawmill 1

Test 5: Craigantlet A1 Test 6: Craigantlet B1 Test 7: Castlebawn 1 Test 9: Wallace A1
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Ulster Automobile Club Retro Targa
Top 10 Test Times (and ties)

 10 Oct 15

1 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 60 1 Will Corry/Richard Earney 38 1 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 26 1 Will Corry/Richard Earney 90

1 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 60 2 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 39 2 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 27 2 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 92

1 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 60 2 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 39 2 Jack Brien/Juanita Brien 27 3 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 93

4 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 61 4 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 40 2 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 27 3 David Crossen/Chris McSherry 93

4 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 61 4 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 40 5 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 28 3 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 93

4 David Crossen/Chris McSherry 61 4 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 40 5 Will Corry/Richard Earney 28 6 Robert Dickson/Catherine Dickson 94

4 Will Corry/Richard Earney 61 4 David Crossen/Chris McSherry 40 5 Simon Brien/Tiffany Brien 28 6 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 94

4 Simon Brien/Tiffany Brien 61 4 Michael Reid/John Lindsay 40 8 Robert Dickson/Catherine Dickson 29 6 Michael Reid/John Lindsay 94

9 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 62 4 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 40 8 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 29 9 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 95

9 Drew Wylie/Malcolm McQueen 62 10 Robert Dickson/Catherine Dickson 41 8 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee 29 9 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 95

9 Neil Fletcher/Johnny McNamee 62 10 Roger Fynn/Conor Auld 41 8 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 29 9 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 95

10 Will Thompson/Bailie Thompson 41 8 David Crossen/Chris McSherry 29 9 Anthony McGuckin/Donnagh Cleary 95

10 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson 41 8 Michael Reid/John Lindsay 29

8 Will Thompson/Bailie Thompson 29

1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 62 1 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 65 1 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 84 1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 21

1 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 62 2 Will Corry/Richard Earney 66 2 David Crossen/Chris McSherry 85 2 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 24

1 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 62 3 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 67 2 Will Corry/Richard Earney 85 2 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 24

1 David Crossen/Chris McSherry 62 3 David Crossen/Chris McSherry 67 4 Michael Reid/John Lindsay 86 2 Anthony McGuckin/Donnagh Cleary 24

1 Will Corry/Richard Earney 62 5 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 68 4 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 86 5 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 25

1 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 62 6 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 69 6 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 87 5 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 25

1 Anthony McGuckin/Donnagh Cleary 62 7 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 70 6 Anthony McGuckin/Donnagh Cleary 87 5 Drew Wylie/Malcolm McQueen 25

8 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 64 7 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 70 8 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 88 5 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 25

8 Michael Reid/John Lindsay 64 7 Drew Wylie/Malcolm McQueen 70 8 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 88 5 Will Corry/Richard Earney 25

10 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 65 7 Michael Reid/John Lindsay 70 8 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson 88 5 Simon Brien/Tiffany Brien 25

10 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 65 7 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 70 5 Jack Brien/Juanita Brien 25

10 Neil Fletcher/Johnny McNamee 65 7 Anthony McGuckin/Donnagh Cleary 70 5 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 25

5 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 25

5 Wallace McKee/Ben McKee 25

5 Steven Cromie/Chris Henry 25

1 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 40 1 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 58 5 Neil Fletcher/Johnny McNamee 25

2 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 41 1 Simon Brien/Tiffany Brien 58 5 Peter Dornan /Gareth Evans 25

2 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 41 1 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 58 5 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan 25

4 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 42 1 Wallace McKee/Ben McKee 58 5 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson 25

4 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 42 1 Steven Cromie/Chris Henry 58

4 Will Corry/Richard Earney 42 6 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 59

4 Simon Brien/Tiffany Brien 42 6 Will Corry/Richard Earney 59

8 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 43 6 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 59

8 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 43 6 Anthony McGuckin/Donnagh Cleary 59

8 Roger Fynn/Conor Auld 43 6 Neil Fletcher/Johnny McNamee 59

8 Michael Reid/John Lindsay 43 6 Peter Dornan /Gareth Evans 59

Test 13: Hawe Farm 2

Test 14: Craigantlet A2 Test 15: Craigantlet B2 Test 16: Castlebawn 2 Test 18: Wallace A2

Test 17: Roy Lyttle 2 Test 19: Wallace B2

Test 10: Wallace B1 Test 11: North Down Grains 2 Test 12: Eagle Hill 2
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